
 

 
     

        
    

  
 

            
 

 
 

    
   

  
 

  
 

       

          
 
 
 

       

         
 

                  
                    
    

 
                  

 
   

      
              

 
 
 
 

 
 
______________________________________________________________________ 

Houlihan, Damien 

From: Houlihan, Damien 
Sent: Thursday, March 26, 2020 7:53 AM 
To: stergios.spanos@des.nh.gov 
Subject: FW: GSP Merrimack Station - NPDES Permit No. NH0001465 
Attachments: GSP Merrimack LLC NPDES NH0001465.pdf 

Sterg – 

See attached letter from GSP withdrawing request to permit FGD wastewater (003C). 

Damien 

Damien Houlihan, Chief 
Industrial Permits Section 
US EPA 

617 918-1586 

From:  Moraff,  Kenneth  <Moraff.Ken@epa.gov>   
Sent: Thursday, March 26, 2020 6:39 AM 
To:  Houlihan,  Damien  <houlihan.damien@epa.gov>;  DeMeo,  Sharon  M.  <Demeo.Sharon@epa.gov>;  Gaito,  Danielle  
<Gaito.Danielle@epa.gov>  
Cc:  Weitzler,  Ellen  <Weitzler.Ellen@epa.gov>;  Murphy,  Thelma  (Hamilton)  <murphy.thelma@epa.gov>  
Subject: FW: GSP Merrimack Station - NPDES Permit No. NH0001465 

From:  Tillotson,  Elizabeth  <Elizabeth.Tillotson@graniteshorepower.com>   
Sent: Wednesday, March 25, 2020 10:36 PM 
To:  Moraff,  Kenneth  <Moraff.Ken@epa.gov>  
Cc:  Stein,  Mark  <Stein.Mark@epa.gov>  
Subject: GSP Merrimack Station - NPDES Permit No. NH0001465 

Good Evening Mr. Moraff – Please find attached GSP Merrimack LLC’s withdrawal of the pending request regarding the 
Station’s FGD wastewater. Please let us know if you have any concerns or questions regarding this issue and our 
proposed approach. 

GSP understands this will facilitate issuance of the new permit and thanks you for your cooperation. 

Lynn Tillotson 
Executive Director Administration and Regulatory Affairs 
Granite Shore Power I 431 River Road, Bow NH 03304 
603.230.7968 
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 ______________________________________________________________________ 

Click here for GDPR disclosures regarding how we handle your personal data: http://www.cci.com/node/186 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic transmission (including any files attached hereto) (this "Communication") 
contains information that is or may be legally privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure without our express 
permission in advance. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the 
reader of this message is not the intended recipient or any employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to 
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, dissemination, copying, distribution, or the taking of 
any action in reliance on the contents of this electronic Communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
Communication in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the transmitted information in its entirety. 
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